ten notice of such violations shall be guilty of a Civil Violation and subject to a minimum 
fine of one hundred dollars ($100.00) up to a maximum fine to five thousand dollars 
($5,000.00) for each violation, except that the maximum penalty for starting construction 
or commencing a land use activity without a required permit is two thousand five hundred 
dollars (2,500.00).  Each day such violation is continued is a separate offense.  All such 
fines shall accrue to the Town.  If remedial action has commenced within two (2) weeks of 
receiving such written notice, there shall be no fine.  

O. CONTRACTOR LIABILITY

Any contractor involved in any activity regulated by the provisions of this Ordinance may